School Board Meeting:

Subject:

Presenter:

June 28, 2021

SWMISD 288 - PRIDE Transitions Agreement

Gary Kawlewski, Director Finance and Operations Amy Ernst, Director Special Education Scott Thielman, Superintendent

SUGGESTED SCHOOL BOARD ACTION:

Approve the attached agreement with SW Metro Intermediate School District 288 for the Buffalo PRIDE Transitions program

DESCRIPTION:

The attached agreement and proposed budget outline the agreement with BHM Schools and SW Metro for the administration and management of the PRIDE Transitions program located at the existing location effective 7/1/2021. The program will provide the same types of services as are currently in place but SW Metro will administer the program and handle the tuition billing for the district.

We recommend approval of the attached agreement.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- FY22 BHM Financial Agreement with #288
- SW Metro PRIDE Program Budget 6.16.21